Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 003 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY RE-ESTABLISHING A BEAUTIFICATION/RECYCLING TASK FORCE COMMITTEE (ADVISORY)

WHEREAS, the Mayor & Township Council of the Township of West Milford wishes to re-establish a Beautification/Recycling Task Force Committee (Advisory); and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the committee shall be to develop and promote a beautification program within the Township of West Milford and to provide advice with regard to garbage and recycling matters in the Township; and

WHEREAS, the committee shall seek approval from the Township Administrator before proceeding with any beautification programs; and

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Council that it does hereby re-establish the Beautification/Recycling Task Force Committee with the following provisions:

- 1. *MEMBERSHIP*: The number of members shall be (8) eight members, one of whom shall be a liaison member of the Township Council; five (5) shall be citizen members; one who shall be a representative from the West Milford commercial community; and one liaison member who shall be the Recycling Coordinator.
- 2. CHAIRPERSON: The committee shall appoint one member from the (8) members to serve as Chair of the committee
- 3. APPOINTING AUTHORITY: The member of the Township Council shall be appointed by the Township Council. All other members shall be appointed by and shall serve at the pleasure of the Township Council. In the event that a member fails to attend three consecutive meetings of the committee, the Chairperson will advise the appointing authority in order to have a replacement appointed.
- 4. SUNSET: The Committee shall cease to exist unless re-established by the Township Council at its Organizational Meeting in January 2025.

	J	· ·	•
Adopted: January 3, 2024			Adopted this 3 rd day of January, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
			and defined as a fine dopy of an original.
			William Senande, Township Clerk